

Spl GR 25 of 2023
(Reg. No. 25 of 2023)

Order No.25

Dated:10.09.2024

All the 03 accused are present by hazira.

The ld Special PP is present.

He files a petition stating that the doctor who examined the V.G. and the doctor who conducted the potency test of accused no. 1 have not been examined in the case as they are not cited as witness in the charge sheet. Hence, the petition u/s 311 of CrPC.

Copy served.

Heard the both sides.

It appears that the doctors who examined the V.G. and the accused no. 1 have not been examined in the case though their evidence is necessary for just decision of the case. Viewed thus, I am inclined to allow the instant petition.

Hence, the instant petition u/s 311 of CrPC filed by the prosecution is considered and allowed.

Issue summons upon doctor Ritu Das and doctor T.T. Bhutia.

To **27.09.2024** for evidence of Dr. Ritu Das and Dr. T.T. Bhutia.

The prosecution to take step.

D/C by

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.